
 

 
Tonight; Club’s Sponsors acknowledgment. 

 
 
 

 
FUTURE PROGRAMS:    
8 Apr; Club Assembly  
15 Apr; Marylin Smith, member of the RC of Sydney 
Cove; ROOM (Refugee Organisation Of Milton), set up 
under CRISP Government program, to bring a refugee 
family into our district at Milton-Ulladulla. PPP. 
Introduction: Dale Wilford 
Vote of thanks: Yvonne Young 
22 Apr; Rex Russell, Working in the Army 
Introduction: Phil Brown 
Vote of Thanks: Clive Cross 
29 Apr; Adam Jeffrey, StoryFest 
Introduction: Simon Brown 
Vote of Thanks: Craig Cameron 
May is Rotary’s Youth Service Month 
6 May; Her Excellency Mrs Ardi Stoios-Braken, 
Ambassador of the Kingdom of the Netherlands to 
Australia, club visit.  
Partners, Family, Friends and community members. $40 per person. 
 Introduction: President ed Zonneveldt 
Vote of Thanks: Tim Trescowthick 
13 May; TBA 
20 May; Katrina Sharpe, ‘Bluey’s World’. Partners’ Night 
Introduction: John Hozack 
Vote of Thanks: Dom Fondacaro 
27 May; TBA 
June is Rotary’s Fellowships Month 
3 June; TBA  10 June; TBA  17 June; TBA  24 June; Club Changeover at DLC 
July is Rotary’s Maternal and Child Health Month 
8 Jul; NO MEETING 
9 Jul; RC of Nowra’s 90th Anniversary Dinner at Bomaderry’s RSL 
Members and partners to car pool, please 
15 Jul; Club Assembly  22 Jul; TBA  29 Jul; TBA 
18 Nov; Matt Potter; Resuscitation, Partners, Family and community members’ Night 
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 April is Rotary’s Environmental Month  

Club’s Calendar 
10 April; Our Club’s Anniversary 

17 April Thur Bunnings Family Night, 4 to 6:00pm 
19 Apr Sat Bunnings BBQ 
3 May Sat Democracy Sausage, Civic Centre 
4 May Sun Bunnings BBQ 
6 May Tues Netherlands Ambassador’s visit 

16 -18 May Fri-Sun RYPEN Camp. Sutton 
1 June Sun Bunnings BBQ 

6 to 13 June  The Entertainers 
11 June Wed SESCA 
18 June Wed TAFE luncheon, $40, at noon 
24 June Tues Club Changeover 

5 July Sat Bunnings BBQ 
8 July Tues NO Meeting 

9 Jul Wed RC Nowra 90th at 6:00pm 
Car pool, partners night 

3 Aug Sun Bunnings BBQ 
6-7 Sep Sat-Sun Bunnings BBQ, for MHERV 

Entertainers: 7 shows in June, club to run bar. 
6-7 evening. 8 afternoon. 12-13 evening.  
14 afternoon and evening. 

PLEASE NOTIFY apologies and guests to Louise Garrett 0432 091 991 loumgarr@gmail.com  
by NOON ON MONDAY.  

If your attendance is in doubt, please apologise and if you turn up, the caterer will not mind extras. 
 

Birthdays; 4 Apr; Julie Porter, 6 Apr; Jacqui Thomson, 2 Apr; Ross Wade. Anniversaries; None. 

https://www.rotaryclubofmiltonulladulla.org.au/
http://www.facebook.com/rotarymiltonulladulla
mailto:loumgarr@gmail.com


Meeting of 25 March 2025, held at Mollymook Bowling Club 

  

  
Thank you, President Ed for the above pics. 
Inaugural Rotary Mollymook 5km Run, Saturday 22 March 2025 

  

  

  
 Thank you to the organisers, 

helpers, participants, and 
the members who have sent 
me the pics. 


